

HSBC Life (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. (Reg. No. 199903512M)

www.hsbclife.com.sg

Customer Care Hotline: +65 6880 4888 Email: e-surance@hsbc.com.sg Mailing address: Robinson Road Post Office P.O. BOX 1538 Singapore 903038

## **DEED OF RELEASE**

(Termination of Trust)

I/We and the Beneficiary/ Beneficiaries under Policy Number written by HSBC Life (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. (hereinafter called "the Policy"), issued pursuant to Section 73 of the Conveyancing and Law of Property Act, Chapter 61, Singapore ("Section 73") do hereby give notice that I/We relinquish all my/our right, title and interest whatsoever in the Policy and expressly agree to the immediate termination of the statutory trust created in respect of the Policy pursuant to Section 73.			
I/We agree that with immediate effect all right, title and interest in the Policy shall vest in the Insured named in the Policy.			
I/We further agree to indemnify HSBC Life (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. against any and all actions, proceedings, accounts, claims, demands, liabilities, costs and expenses arising directly or indirectly out of or in connection with HSBC Life (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. acting on this Deed.			
This Deed is governed by Singapore Law. The courts of Singapore have jurisdiction to settle any dispute arising out of or in connection with this Deed.			
	ited thisday of		
Signature of Witness Name:	Signature of Ben Name:		Signature of Beneficiary  Iame:
NRIC:	NRIC:		IRIC:
I/We, and the Trustee/Trustees of the Policy hereby agree and consent to the matters stated above. I/We further agree to indemnify HSBC Life (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. against any and all actions, proceedings, accounts, claims, demands, liabilities, costs and expenses arising directly or indirectly out of or in connection with HSBC Life (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. acting on this Deed.			
Signature of Witness Name: NRIC:	Signature of Trus Name: NRIC:	N	signature of Trustee lame: IRIC:

For Takaful policy, please read "certificate" for policy, "certificate holder" for policyowner, "wakil" for financial planner, "participant" for life insured, "takaful benefit" for sum insured.

## Consent to use of personal data

I understand that HSBC's Data Privacy Policy (which may be found at <a href="https://www.insurance.hsbc.com.sg/privacy-and-security/">https://www.insurance.hsbc.com.sg/privacy-and-security/</a>) forms a part of the terms and conditions governing my relationship with HSBC. I consent to the collection, use and disclosure of my personal data for the purposes set out in the Data Privacy Policy.